–

–

–

2,404,171

4,053,207

408,285

6,873,269

Cash and
bank
balance

–

–

–

–

–

404,928

14,400

816,889

1,236,217

Trade
and other
payables 1,443,857 32,318 134,595

25,115

118,534

3,691,049

5,495,959

1,744,775

12,686,202

Borrowings – – – – – – 137,560 – 137,560

	 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	T he following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s loss net of tax and equity to a reasonably possible
change in the USD, GBP, Euro, Saudi Riyal, SGD and AED exchange rates against the respective functional
currencies of the Group entities, will all other variables held constant.

Metronic Global Berhad (632068-V)  |  Annual Report 201190

34.	 Financial risk management objective and policies (cont’d)

(c)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

 Group
 2011

 RM
 Effect on loss net of  tax/equity,

 net of tax Increase/(decrease)

EUR/RM - strengthened 10%   (2,067)
 - weakened 10%   2,607

GBP/RM - strengthened 10%   5,663
 - weakened 10%   (5,663)

SAR/RM - strengthened 10%   328
 - weakened 10%   (328)

SGD/RM - strengthened 10%   (15,706)
 - weakened 10%   15,706

USD/RM - strengthened 10%   (6,324)
 - weakened 10%   6,324

(d)	 Credit risk

	C redit risk is the risk of loss that may arise on outstanding financial instruments should a counterparty default

on its obligations. The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises primarily from trade and other receivables.

	C redit risks are minimised and monitored via strictly limiting the Group’s associations to business partners
with reasonably high creditworthiness. Trade receivables are monitored on an ongoing basis via the Group’s
management reporting procedures.

	T he Group does not have any significant exposure to any individual customer nor does it have any major